
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2319
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
CORPUS FUND FOR MEMORIALS
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works started/ carried out regarding the revival of memorials in the country since the setting up of a national corpus fund in the country; and

(b) the amount of funds sanctioned/ allocated and utilised for the purpose, State/ UT-wise and memorial- wise, so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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